Developer and its Representatives against any liability arising out of any entry or 

inspections of the Project Site pursuant to the provisions hereof.  Such insurance 

maintained by Developer (and Developer’s contractors) shall be in the amount of 

One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) combined single limit 

for injury to or death of one or more persons in an occurrence, and for damage to 

tangible property (including loss of use) in an occurrence.  The policies maintained 

by Developer and its contractors shall insure the contractual liability of Developer